as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock upon completion of this offering. Our net
tangible book deficit as of March 31, 2017 was approximately $(1.10 million), or $(0.44) per share, assuming
conversion of the Company’s preferred stock and a portion of the Company’s outstanding debt as disclosed
elsewhere in this prospectus. After giving effect to our sale of 1,500,000 shares of common stock in this
offering at the public offering price of $5.00 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, SGB’s net tangible book value as of March 31,
2017, would have been $5.20 million, or $1.31 per share of common stock. SGB calculates net tangible book
value per share of its common stock by subtracting its total liabilities from its total tangible assets and dividing
the result by the number of outstanding shares of common stock.
This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value to the Company’s existing
stockholders of $1.75 per share and an immediate dilution of $3.69 per share to new investors who purchase
shares of our common stock in this offering.
The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors purchasing shares of the Company’s
common stock in the offering:

Public offering price per share   $ 5.00
Net tangible book deficiency per share as of March 31, 2017  $ (0.44)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors

purchasing shares in the offering  $ 1.75

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering   $ 1.31

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 3.69

The above does not reflect any exercise of the underwriter’s option to purchase additional shares. If the
underwriter exercises in full its option to purchase additional shares, our existing stockholders would own
2,482,238 shares, or 59.0%, in the aggregate and investors in this offering would own 1,725,000 shares, or
41.0%, in the aggregate of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding upon completion of
this offering (excluding (i) 893,599 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding
as of June 14, 2017 under the Incentive Plan, with a weighted average exercise price of $3.00 per share, and (ii)